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Fw: Commencement of Construction of the 2025 Bluefish Winter Road [NTPC-IDOCS.FID182371]

From Tyree Mullaney <tyree@mvlwb.com>
Date Fri 31-Jan-2025 6:01 AM
To Meg McCluskie <mmccluskie@mvlwb.com>

2 attachments (3 MB)
Bluefish Winter Road Map.pdf; NTPC - Bluefish - Road and Camp - Engagement Plan - Jan 29_24.pdf;

Good morning,

Please post to

MV2024X0002
NTPC

Operations and Notifications

Thanks

Tyree 

Tyree Mullaney, EP
Regulatory Specialist
Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board
7th Floor, 4922 48th St, PO Box 2130 | Yellowknife, NT | X1A 2P6
mobile 867.447.4643 | ph  867.766.7464 | fax 867.873.6610
email | www.mvlwb.com
Please note:  All correspondence to the Board, including emails, letters, faxes and attachments are public
documents and may be  posted to the public registry.

From: Graeme Reid <GReid@ntpc.com>
Sent: Wednesday, January 29, 2025 4:38 PM
To: Engagement <Engagement@ntpc.com>
Cc: Scott Falshaw <sfalshaw@ntpc.com>; Patrick Smith <psmith@ntpc.com>; Tyree Mullaney
<tyree@mvlwb.com>; Doug Prendergast <DPrendergast@ntpc.com>; Anthony Spink <ASpink@ntpc.com>;
screeningofficer@eastarm.com <screeningofficer@eastarm.com>; boydw@bathurstinlet.com
<boydw@bathurstinlet.com>; barryt@arcticsafaris.ca <barryt@arcticsafaris.ca>; adrian.paradis
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<adrian.paradis@canada.ca>; drapes@ssimicro.com <drapes@ssimicro.com>; nwtbraden@yahoo.ca
<nwtbraden@yahoo.ca>; murray.somers@canada.ca <murray.somers@canada.ca>; wnewton@yellowknife.ca
<wnewton@yellowknife.ca>; sambullock@denenation.com <sambullock@denenation.com>;
lands@denenation.com <lands@denenation.com>; cheryl.esmilla@detoncholandtran.com
<cheryl.esmilla@detoncholandtran.com>; Neil.Fisher@dfo-mpo.gc.ca <Neil.Fisher@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca <fisheriesprotection@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Richard.Gervais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca
<Richard.Gervais@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Jeff.Moyer@dfo-mpo.gc.ca <Jeff.Moyer@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>;
lee_mandeville@gov.nt.ca <lee_mandeville@gov.nt.ca>; gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca <gnwt_ea@gov.nt.ca>; Robert
Jenkins <robert_jenkins@gov.nt.ca>; Patrick_Clancy@gov.nt.ca <Patrick_Clancy@gov.nt.ca>; LeeAnn Malley
<LeeAnn_Malley@gov.nt.ca>; Laurie McGregor <Laurie_McGregor@gov.nt.ca>; chief.lkdfn@gmail.com
<chief.lkdfn@gmail.com>; NSMA Lands <lands@nsma.net>; lands.clerk@nwtmetis.ca
<lands.clerk@nwtmetis.ca>; lands@nwtmetis.ca <lands@nwtmetis.ca>; executivedirector@miningnorth.com
<executivedirector@miningnorth.com>; longinusekwe@tlicho.com <longinusekwe@tlicho.com>;
gracemackenzie@tlicho.com <gracemackenzie@tlicho.com>; brett.wheler@tlicho.ca <brett.wheler@tlicho.ca>;
violetcamsellblondin@tlicho.com <violetcamsellblondin@tlicho.com>; Clint Ambrose
<Clint_Ambrose@gov.nt.ca>; michaelbirlea@tlicho.com <michaelbirlea@tlicho.com>; Jessica Pacunayen
<jessica.pacunayen@tlicho.ca>; jblack@ykdene.com <jblack@ykdene.com>; jblack@ykdene.com
<jblack@ykdene.com>; ryanm@ykdene.com <ryanm@ykdene.com>; Loren_Hudson@gov.nt.ca
<Loren_Hudson@gov.nt.ca>; Loretta_Ransom@gov.nt.ca <Loretta_Ransom@gov.nt.ca>;
Patrick_Wrigglesworth@gov.nt.ca <Patrick_Wrigglesworth@gov.nt.ca>; EANorthNWT@ec.gc.ca
<EANorthNWT@ec.gc.ca>; Bill Pain <bill_pain@gov.nt.ca>; nathen_richea@gov.nt.ca <nathen_richea@gov.nt.ca>;
Rick Walbourne <rick_walbourne@gov.nt.ca>; Peter_Fast@gov.nt.ca <Peter_Fast@gov.nt.ca>;
Alexis_Campbell@gov.nt.ca <Alexis_Campbell@gov.nt.ca>; Jon_Posynick@gov.nt.ca <Jon_Posynick@gov.nt.ca>;
Dinah_Elliott@gov.nt.ca <Dinah_Elliott@gov.nt.ca>; Iqbal Arshad <iqbal_arshad@gov.nt.ca>; Glen MacKay
<glen_mackay@gov.nt.ca>; Naomi Smethurst <naomi_smethurst@gov.nt.ca>; lkdfnlands@gmail.com
<lkdfnlands@gmail.com>; lkdfnregulatory@gmail.com <lkdfnregulatory@gmail.com>; Karine Gignac
<karine_gignac@gov.nt.ca>; debbiendoug@theedge.ca <debbiendoug@theedge.ca>; karattray@gmail.com
<karattray@gmail.com>; vic.wanda@gmail.com <vic.wanda@gmail.com>; clyne.paul@gmail.com
<clyne.paul@gmail.com>; korver.d@gmail.com <korver.d@gmail.com>; slanglois@rtl.ca <slanglois@rtl.ca>;
Nahum Lee <Nahum_Lee@gov.nt.ca>; mmalakoe@gmail.com <mmalakoe@gmail.com>;
garth.malakoe@gmail.com <garth.malakoe@gmail.com>; gord@yellowdoglodge.ca <gord@yellowdoglodge.ca>;
clinton@cjcontractingltd.com <clinton@cjcontractingltd.com>
Subject: Commencement of Construction of the 2025 Bluefish Winter Road [NTPC-IDOCS.FID182371]
 
Good afternoon,
 
On behalf of the Northwest Territories Power Corporation, I would like to inform you that construction of the
Bluefish Winter Road will begin in the next couple of days. Access to the road will be radio-controlled and will be
open to designated work crews only during construction. To ensure the safety of all parties, the public is advised to
stay off the route during construction. The route of the Bluefish Winter Road is shown in Figure 1 (attached).
 
Construction and use of the road is authorized by Mackenzie Valley Land and Water Board Type A Land Use
Permit MV2024X0002.
 
When construction of the road is nearing completion, you will be notified by email.
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to myself or Doug Prendergast, Communications
Manager, at (867) 874-5202 or dprendergast@ntpc.com.
 
Regards,
 
Graeme Reid
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Environmental Analyst
Northwest Territories Power Corporation
4 Capital Drive
Hay River, NT, X0E 1G2
Cell: 867-876-1461  
Fax:1-888-371-9433
greid@ntpc.com
 

NOTICE - The information contained in this Northwest Territories Power Corporation email is intended for the sole use of the Northwest Territories Power

Corporation or their designated agents and may contain information that is privileged and confidential, the disclosure of which is governed by law. If the

reader of this document is not the intended recipient, or the employee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified

that any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this information is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you received this information in error, please call

us immediately upon receipt and return the document(s) by mail to the address above. Thank you for your cooperation.
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